133Creator of Boat Systems
SLVBG
 R
 L
 D
MIXER
 D  W
ELB
 D
 R
 L
Type SLVBG
This is a 60º bend type and suitable for hoses with an internal diameter of Ø 40 to 150 mm.
Type Description
Ø D
(mm)
L
(mm)
R
(mm)
SLVBG40K Bent 60° 40 40 60
SLVBG45K Bent 60° 45 40 68
SLVBG50K Bent 60° 50 40 75
SLVBG60K Bent 60° 60 45 90
SLVBG65K Bent 60° 65 45 98
SLVBG75K Bent 60° 75 45 112
SLVBG90K Bent 60° 90 65 135
SLVBG100K Bent 60° 100 75 150
SLVBG110K Bent 60° 110 75 165
SLVBG125K Bent 60° 125 80 188
SLVBG150K Bent 60° 150 90 225
Water mixer
In some boats the exhaust waterlock must be positioned so closely behind the engine’s exhaust manifold (this is especially
true in the case of near horizontal exhaust assemblies), that the injected cooling water does not always mix properly with
the hot exhaust gases. This often results in the exhaust hose and/or the waterlock becoming overheated. Installation of a
water mixer directly behind the exhaust manifold will prevent this problem.
The stainless steel (AISI 316) water mixer is available for exhaust hoses with inside diameter of 90, 100, 125 or 150 mm.
Type
For exhaust hoses
Ø D (mm) W (mm)
MIXER090 90 40
MIXER100 100 40
MIXER125 127 40
MIXER150 152 40
Type ELB
This is a 90º bend type and suitable for hoses with an internal diameter of Ø 127, 152, 203 or 254 mm.
Type Description
Ø D
(mm)
L
(mm)
R
(mm)
ELB90127 Bent 90° 127 115 99
ELB90152 Bent 90° 152 115 116
ELB90203 Bent 90° 203 135 146
ELB90254 Bent 90° 254 135 175
Accessories